FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102379369

documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
General Cable Technologies Corporation	Name: Multiway Industries (HK) Ltd.								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Address: Unit 5B 7 th Floor Texaco Road Industrial Center								
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Merger Change of Name FEB 2 7 2003	14-22 Wang Lung Street Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong								
Execution Date: January 3, 20	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq No \(\subseteq \)								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)									
	D,362,228 D,376,348 D,365,083 D,378,586 D,369,142 D,402,962 D,370,203 5,315,476 D,372,458 6,454,576								
 Additional numbers attached?									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 10								
BLANK ROME LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed \$400.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185								
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.									
Michael C. Greenbaum Name of Person Signing	February 27, 2003 Date								
Registration Number: 28,419									
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 4									
/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000169 D362228									
FC:8021 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective on date set out below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, General Cable Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, Kentucky (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns and transfers to Multiway Industries (HK) Ltd., a Hong Kong company having its principal place of business at Unit 5B, 7th Floor, Texaco Road Industrial Center, 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, subject to any licenses existing as of the date hereof, in, to and under the patents set out in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents").

This assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of all such Patents and to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents to be in the name of the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the Patents, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the above-mentioned Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Conventions, and all other treaties of like purposes.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said ASSIGNEE, that, as of the effective date of this Assignment, the said ASSIGNOR was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said above-mentioned Patents (subject to any existing licenses), and that the same were unencumbered and that the said ASSIGNOR had good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE and at the expense of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0738 required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said inventions, improvements, said above-mentioned Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Reissue Patent of said Patents or extension thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.

GENERAL CABLE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

David W. Hills, Assistant Secretary

State of Kentucky
County of Gampbell Kenton

Before me this 3rd day of January, 2003 personally appeared David W. Hills, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Lori Knauf

Notary Public - State At Large My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

MULTIWAY INDUSTRIES (HK) LTD.

By:

Paul Hedrick, Attorney-in-fact

State of Kentucky
County of Campbell Lenton

Before me this 3rd day of January, 2003, personally appeared Paul Hedrick, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Lori Knauf Notary Public - State At Large My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0739

Schedule A

GENERAL CABLE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

PATENTS

F	1.5	$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{g}}$	ten	ŧ	D	362	228
	/ = L 7 =			•			

U.S. Patent D365083

U.S. Patent D369142

U.S. Patent D370203

U.S. Patent D372458

U.S. Patent D376348

U.S. Patent D378586

U.S. Patent D402962

U.S. Patent 5315476

U.S. Patent 6,454,576

Taiwan Patent 041244

Canada Patent 88627

Mexico Patent 184833

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Canada Patent Application 2116207

040006.00112/35273880v1

PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0740 **RECORDED: 02/27/2003**